503250667 04/03/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3297286

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
AON SYSTEMS, INC.					08/06/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	ADAPT	ADAPTIX, INC.				
Street Address:	2400 DALLAS PARKWAY					
Internal Address:	SUITE 2	SUITE 200				
City:	PLANO	PLANO				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75093	75093				
Application Number:		14678848				
Property Type			Number			
	I					
	ΑΤΑ					
			Jun and final of the state ser			
Correspondence will b						
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	provided					
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	provided _.	; if that is uns 330-877-0700				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>provided</i> נ ו ו	; if that is uns t 330-877-0700 JSPTO-docketi MARTIN & FEF	uccessful, it will be se ing@martinferraro.com RRARO, LLP			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided נ נ	; if that is uns t 330-877-0700 JSPTO-docketi MARTIN & FEF 1557 LAKE O'P	uccessful, it will be se ing@martinferraro.com RRARO, LLP PINES STREET, NE			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided נ נ	; if that is uns t 330-877-0700 JSPTO-docketi MARTIN & FEF	uccessful, it will be se ing@martinferraro.com RRARO, LLP PINES STREET, NE			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided (() - - -	; if that is uns t 330-877-0700 JSPTO-docketi MARTIN & FEF 1557 LAKE O'P	uccessful, it will be se ing@martinferraro.com RARO, LLP PINES STREET, NE HIO 44632			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided (() - - -	; <i>if that is unsu</i> 330-877-0700 JSPTO-docketi MARTIN & FEF 1557 LAKE O'P HARTVILLE, O	uccessful, it will be se ing@martinferraro.com RRARO, LLP PINES STREET, NE HIO 44632 -10000			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	provided (() - - -	; <i>if that is unsu</i> 330-877-0700 JSPTO-docketi MARTIN & FEF 1557 LAKE O'P HARTVILLE, O	accessful, it will be se ing@martinferraro.com RARO, LLP PINES STREET, NE HIO 44632 -10000 Y. CHU			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided (() - - -	; <i>if that is uns</i> 330-877-0700 JSPTO-docketi MARTIN & FEF 1557 LAKE O'P HARTVILLE, O 176.0003 ALFRED	accessful, it will be se ing@martinferraro.com RARO, LLP PINES STREET, NE HIO 44632 -10000 Y. CHU Chu/			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided (() - - -	; if that is unsu 330-877-0700 JSPTO-docketi MARTIN & FEF 1557 LAKE O'P HARTVILLE, O 176.0003 ALFRED /Alfred Y.	accessful, it will be se ing@martinferraro.com RARO, LLP PINES STREET, NE HIO 44632 -10000 Y. CHU Chu/			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	provided	; if that is unsu 330-877-0700 JSPTO-docketi MARTIN & FEF 1557 LAKE O'P HARTVILLE, O 176.0003 ALFRED /Alfred Y. 04/03/201	accessful, it will be se ing@martinferraro.com RARO, LLP PINES STREET, NE HIO 44632 9-10000 Y. CHU Chu/ 15	nt via US	Mail.	

source=5 Change of Name Document - Kaon Systems, Inc. to Adaptix, Inc#page3.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KAON SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KAON SYSTEMS, INC." TO "ADAPTIX, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 4:22 O'CLOCK P.M.



3796146 8100 040735926

Varriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3412403

DATE: 10-14-04

PATENT REEL: 035384 FRAME: 0781



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF KAON SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Kaon Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, in accordance with Section 141 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted a resolution setting forth an amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That, subject to stockholder approval, the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended by amending Article First thereof to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is Adaptix, Inc. (the "Corporation").

and that such amendment is hereby declared to be advisable and in the best interests of this Corporation and such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of this Corporation for their approval; and, further, that upon approval of such amendment by such stockholders, the President of this Corporation is hereby authorized, in the name and on behalf of this Corporation, to execute, acknowledge and file a Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That said amendment has been duly approved by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:22 FM 08/06/2004 FILED 04:22 PM 08/06/2004 SRV 040578464 - 3796146 FILE

PATENT REEL: 035384 FRAME: 0782

9506987_2



Ļ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President this 5th day of August, 2004.

KAON SYSTEMS, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Vernon Fotheringham</u> Vernon Fotheringham President

9506987_2

RECORDED: 04/03/2015